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WELCOME

As welcome as the late Spring are the
high school boys and girls of Montana
to the campus of the State University.
May your participation in the Annual
Interscholastic help in the development
of the physical, social, and ethical ideals
which are so essential for us all, young
and old, little schools and big ones, in-
dividuals and communities, and even
states and nations. With high ideals
and aspirations stimulating best efforts
and with knowledge and training de-
veloping good form and condition. Civ-
ilization ought to be able to win the
famous race with Catastrophe.

CHARLES H. CLAPP.
President.



PROGRAM OF THE MEET

WEDNESDAY, MAY 8

9:00 a. m.—Little Theatre tournament—L.ittle Theatre.
2:00 p. m.—Little Theatre tournament.
2:00 p. m.—Tennis—Preliminaries Singles—University Courts.

2:80 p. m.—Interscholastic debate to decide state championship—
Room 206, Forestry Building.

8:15 p. m.—Little Theatre tournament—L.ittle Theatre.

THURSDAY, MAY 9

8:00 a. m.—Golf tournament—University Golf Course.

9:00 a. m.—Library exhibit for teachers of English, room 102
Library.
) 9:00 a. m.—Meeting of all declamatory contestants, room 103, Li-
rary.

9:00 a. m.—Tennis—Preliminaries Doubles—University Courts.

9:30 a. m.—Boys ~preliminary declamatory contest.

9:00 a. m.—Meeting of Interscholastic Editorial Association—
Marcus Cook Hall.

9:30 a. m.—Girls preliminary declamatory contest.

9:30 a. m.—Meeting of coaches, principals, or others in charge of
teams—Men § Gymnasium.

10:00 a. m.—Meeting of Montana High School Athletic Associa-
tion—Room 107, University Hall.

1:45 p. m—Track and field meet (parade of athletes)—Dorn-
blaser Field.

7:15 p. m.—Singing on Steps—University Hall.
- 8:30 p. m—Finals, boys~and girls ~declamatory contest—Audi-
torium, Missoula County High School.

FRIDAY, MAY 10
8:00 a. m.—Golf tournament—University Golf Course.
9:00 a. m. td noon—Inspection of University buildings.

_ 9:00 a. m.—Library exhibit for teachers of English—Room 102,
Library.

9:00 a. m—Meeting of Interscholastic Editorial Association—
Marcus Cook Hall.

9:00 a. m.—Tennis finals—singles and doubles—University Courts.

9:30 a. m.—Meeting of Montana Council of Teachers of English—
Room 108, Library.

9:30 a. m.—Meeting of Montana High School Debating League—
Room 103, Library.

~ 9:30 a. m—*“Play Day =for High School Girls—Women§ gymna-
sium.

10:00 a. m—Refund of railway fares—Natural Science Building.
1:45 p. m.—Finals in track and field meet (R. O. T. C. Review).

~ 8:15 p. m—Awarding of medals and University Play—Auditorium,
Missoula County High School.

SATURDAY, MAY 11

9:00 a. m.—Adjourned Business Meeting.

2:00 p. m.—Dual track meet—Montana State University vs. Mon-
tana State College—Dornblaser Field.
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Results of Twenty-Fifth Annual Interscholastic
Meet, 1928

Girls ™eclamatory contest: Serious selections—Dean Morgan, Ana-
conda High School, first; Ermel Fessler, Missoula County High School,
second; Beth O Bien, Honan High School, third. Humorous selections—
Freda Erfle, Rapelje High School, first; Eleanor Marshall, Harlem
High School, second.

Boys ~declamatory contest: Serious selections—Edward Dussault,
Loyola High School, first; Jess Simkins, St. Ignatius High School, sec-
?_nd. Humorous selections—Chester Huntley, Whitehall High School,
irst.

Winner of the cup for school winning the debate championship in
1928—Billings High School.

Winner of the individual prize in track and field events—K. Eckley,
Fergus County High School.

Winner of the University relay cup for team winning 1928 relay
race—Anaconda High School.

Winner of the Donohue relay cup (given by the D. J. Donohue
Co., of Missoula, awarded permanently in 1929 to the school winning
the greatest number of points in the relay race for five years)—Ana-
conda High School.

Winner of the University cup (awarded to team winning 1928
meet)—Butte Public High School.

Winner of the Missoula cup (given by the Missoula Mercantile
Company, awarded permanently in to the school winning the great-
gsth nlumber of points in athletics in five meets)—Butte Public High
chool.

Winner of the Kiwanis cup (given by the Kiwanis Club of Missoula,
awarded permanently in 1929 to the team breaking or equalling the
greatest number of records in five years)—Gallatin County High School.

i tFinal state debating contest—Arthur Cline, Billings High School,
irst.

Essay contest—John Houston, Gallatin County High School.

Little Theatre Tournament—Best actress. Pearl Refnes, Anaconda
High School. Best actor, Jack Alexander, Anaconda High School.
Masquers 7 cup. Anaconda High School. Second prize. Butte Public
High School. Third prize, Whitehall High School. Fourth prize, Honan
High School.

Interscholastic Editorial Association—Winner in Class A: The
Coyote, of Billings High School, and the Konah, of Missoula County
High School, tied; in Class B, The Stampede, of Havre High School;
in Class C, The Searchlight, of Harlowton High School; in Class D.
The School Coast, of Alberton. The Fredell cup for the best annual
(yearhook). The Coyote, of Billings High School.

Golf Tournament—John Began. Butte Public High School, first:
David Fitzgerald, Park County High School, second; Ted Thornton,
Missoula County High School, third.

Extemporaneous Heading Contest—Elizabeth DeFrate, Gallatin
County High School.



Points in the Meet in 1928

Butte .......ccooeiii... 21 Simms ...l 5
Missoula ................ 19 Whitefish .............. 5
Fergus County.......... 14 Wolf Point............. 5
Havre......cooooiieaoa. 12% Willow Creek........... 4%
Plains.........o.oooiiite 10% Florence-Carlton ........ 4
Helena .................. 10 Belgrade ................... 3%
Gallatin ................. 10 Twin Bridges........... 3
Flathead County....... 9% Hysham ................. 2
Poison .................. 9 Lincoln County ........ 2
Superior ................ 8% Park County ........... 1%
Anaconda .............. 8 Corvallis ................ 1%
Great Falls............. 8 Nashua .................. 1%
Butte Central........... 8 St. Ignatius ............ 1%
Stevensville ............ 8 Whitehall .............. 1%
Manhattan ............. 7 Chinook........c........ 1
Beaverhead County.... 6 Custer County ......... 1
Belfry ...l 6 Powell County......... 1
Carbon County.......... 5% Bridger ................. 1

Winner of the Meet—Butte Public High School



Officials for the Twenty-Sixth Annual
Montana Interscholastic Meet

Referee-President C. H. Clapp.

Starter—George Varnell.

Assistant Starter—Janies Brown.

Clerk of Course—George Shepard.

Assistant Clerk—Oakley Coffee.

Assistants—K. Badgley, D. Clapp, A. Spaulding, S. Smith, C. Ross.

Judges—-Clerk, H. Elliott. Shot—E. Mulroney, J. Patter-
son, ¢. Muhlick. Discus—A. Lucy, R. Harmon, L. Vierhus. Javelin—
E. Holmes, L. Graham, J. Morrow.

Jump Judges—Clerk, H/Forbis. pgle vault—Dr. R. H. Nelson, R.

James. High jump—M. McCollough, : o "
bell, S. Hu er_J P gn. A Burke. Broad jump—J. Camp

Finish Judges—Clerk, A. X. Whitlock. E. campbell, H. Toole. J.
Sterling, H. Adams, C. Samples, P. Frazier. ampbett, 0ote,

Timers—JI. W. Stewart, H. Turner, H. O. Bell, A. Willard, C. Tysel.

Scorer—T. Swearingen.

} El‘—sskist@ts—Lehrkind, Rocene, Rule, Rouse, Hillman, Walker, Lamb,,
. Clark, Crump.

Checking Clerk—E. Chinske.

Inspectors—W. E. Schreiber, C. Coyle, T. Davis ;
Martin,pD. Stevlingson, J. Garlington. y F. Curtis, G.

Equipment—W. E. Cowan, H. McFarlin.
Field Assistants—E Perey, K. Ekegren, Mowatt, Callison.

> =T™MEK * * * x x * _Clerk, R. Tiernan. Haines, Wendt, J. Moore,
driest, Rankin, Overturf, Parmenter, Golob, Rognlien, Foss.

Tennis Tournament—H. Adams, J. Lewis.

Golf Tournament—E. Atkinson, E. Chinske.

Physicians—Dr. J. T. Holmes, Dr. J. D. Hobson.

Marshals—Major F. Milburn, Capt R. Caulkins.

Ushers—Members of the R O. T. C., B. E. Thomas in charge.
t iP et*T£: 5* Thomas, in charge. C. E. Mollett

£ f J. W. Sevet\’Xf
J. H. Ramskill, E. E. Bennett, E. R. Sanford, E. F. A. Carey, L. W.

TLon J\#Su?h7 Frank Francis, Burley Swingle, A. Giacobazzi, R. E.
R johnson> A- Roberts, F. Meeker, Rodney Zachary, Ralph
Peterson, George Schotte, R. Leavitt, R. Callaway, Ruth Xickey.

\ra REGARDING THE EVENTS WILL BE
EEREEIB,YAIRIDLBQBFE.EBHTBEINSTALLED BY PROF. SHALLEN-



Montana High School Debating League

FINAL STATE CONTEST

Wednesday, May 8, 1929, Forestry Building
Room 206, 2:30 p. m.

Question

Resolved, that in the United States we are attempting to
give too many people a college education.

There will be two debates between the four entries, sides
and opponents to be determined by lot at 11 a. m. the day of
the final.

The entries are:

Rapelje High School.............. Champions Southern Section
Miss Signe Holm Miss Margaret Gustafson

Fergus County High School....... Champions Northern Section
Miss Lucile Ridgeway, Mr. Andrew Samuels

Scobey High School................ Champions Eastern Section
Miss Kathryn Jones Mr. Raymond Gallagher

The winner of the debate between

Libby High School (Miss Margaret Hamilton, Mr. Maurice
Stockner) and Belt Valley High School (Miss Irene Johnson,
Mr. Alex Childerhouse) for championship of the Western Sec-
tion.



Little Theatre Tournament

FINAL CONTEST
Wednesday, May 8, 8:15 p. m., Little Theatre

PRELIMINARY CONTESTS
WEDNESDAY, MAY 8

Group |—Little Theatre

9:00—“The Clod”=Whitehall.

9:45—“The Knave of Hearts>>Butte.
10:30—“Just Neighborly”=Missoula.
11:15—“Smilin *Through”=Broadwater County.

Group Il1—University Hall Auditorium
9:00—“Cabbages=-Stevensville.
9:45—“The Finger of God”>Columbia Falls.
10:20—“Poor Aubrey”>Helena.
11:00—“The Valiant>>Willow Creek.

Group Ill1—Little Theatre

1:30—“The Grill>>-Beaverhead County.
1:45—“Boccaccio § Untold Tale”2-Anaconda.
2:30—“He”=-Gallatin County.

3:15—“Judge Lynch”>Fergus County.

Group IV—University Hall Auditorium

1 ;30—“The Arrival of Kitty”>Loyola-Sacred Heart, Missoula.
2:15—“Good Medicine Z—Hardin.
2:50—“The Maker of Dreams>>Flathead County.



Girls® Declamatory Contest
PINAL CONTEST
May 9, 8:30 p. m., High School Auditorium

PRELIMINARY CONTEST
SECTION |
May 9, 9:30 a. m, Little Theatre

Two will be chosen for final contest.
Death Disk Samuel Clemens

. --------- A'Iiééuljéfncich, Anaconda
At the Swimmin Hole.... ...,
Margaret Sheehy, Big Sandy

Highwayman........ L et e Alfred Noyes
Helen Ann Meloy, Broadwater County
Camp Meeting at Bluff Springs— ...t Julia TruittBishop

. Josephine Lane, Carter County
Maid of Orleans. ......oooeiiieriii i iaaaaais
Vera Gilbert, Clyde Park
Oliver Twist Starts Out into the World...................ooo... Dickens
Beryl Bigham, Custer County
As the MooNn ROSE. ..ol i

The Neighbors................... erenanaeas Zona Gale
Ameretta Granger, Harlem
At Home To His Friends.......ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiaeananns Tarkington
Ruby Tinsley, Moore
Jane--———- - e eaieeaaaaas Tarkington
Dorothy Martin, Park City
Engineer Conner§ Son......... Anonymous
Beth O Brien, Ronan
JAMIE e e e e e e e e -Tarkington

Bobby Shaftoe......covviin oo i s

The Highwayman........................ Alfred Noyes
Katherine Hench, Stevensville
What George SayS............. | Margaret Olson
Lora Craig, Bainville

SECTION 11
May 9, 9:30 a. m.. Library 118
Two will be chosen for the final contest.

Their Only Child......oooiiii it L. M. Williams
) . Barbara Butler, Augusta
Jimmy Jones Studies Geography. ... ... . it
Betty Mae Calkins, Beaverhead County
Playing Jokes on a Guide, from “fnnocents Abroad”?...... Mark Twain
Mary Esther Ridenour, Chouteau County

Madame X ...oooe o s
Evelyn Adams, Corvallis
Elizabeth.......... [ Unknown
Audrey McNeil, Froid
The Ballad of Reading Gaol.........coovieiiiiiiiiiannnn.. Oscar Wilde
Ada Monroe, Hamilton
Th© Sweet Girl Gr&du&te...... ...... Anonymous
Mary Asbury, Hardin
Elizabeth, ....coovniiii e en MarySherwood
Betty Stout, Huntley Project
A Christmas Present for a Lady.........ccooiiiiiiiiiaaann.. Myra Kelley

Ruth Wallace, Missoula County
— 9



Girls "Declamatory Contest
(Continued)

Hem of His Garment... ... ... ooiiiiiiiiiiiaa.. Margaret Sangster
Hazel Hilton, Park County

The Perfect Tribute.........c.oooievein..... MaryShipmanAndrews
Edie Matkin, Plentywood

The Lost Word................ Van Dyke

Margaret Gustafson, Rapelje
The Laughter of Leen...ooe it i i
Agnes Woodson, Roundup

CommMENCEMENT. ..ottt ettt eee e eieeieaaae s Sarah Winter Kellog
Ferol Thorpe, Terry
Pollyanna. ... ..o Gene Stratton Porter
Lucille Nelson, Outlook
SECTION 111

May 9, 9:30 a. in., Library 119
Two will be chosen for the final contest.
APOII0 BelVIdere. ... e e i —

B I LT = L T T T Brooks
Margaret La Duke, Butte Central (Glrls)
The Third Ingredient............. O. Henry
Doris Abrahamson, Carbon County
[ I Robert Service

The Sign of the CroSS. .ot s
Dorothy Switzer, Fromberg

And Sealing WaX.....ooooiiiiiiiii it e Montayne Perry
Dorothy d Autremont, Harlowton

Lance of Kanana................. Willard French
Josephine Strawn, Lodge Grass

The Soul of the Bell...... ...t Lafcadio Hearne

The Last Banquet----------------————— ) -
Gladys Wagner, Reed Point

Jane Ann, A Ward of the State....................... Anonymous
Theo Martin, Shelby
A Pleasant Half Hour at the Beach.............. Marjorie Benton Cooke
Mary Sulgrove, Teton County
Willie the Angelic Child...... ...t Walter Ben Hyre

Charlotte Johnston Thompson Falls
Stealing Cleopatad Stuff.........icoiiiiiiii i ieee s
Equilla Sutherland. Wibaux County
Jean Val Jean and the Bishop......... Victor Hugo
Vera Congdon, Willow Creek

SECTION IV
May 9, 9:30 a. m., Library 103
One will be chosen for final contest.
The Gardeners

Helen Breh"nen, Alberton
Yellow Butterflies Mary Shipman Andrews
Margaret Baker, Bridger

Gwendolyn Hendrickson, Charlo
The Death of the Hired Man................... Robert Frost
Mary Elizabeth Woody, Helena
Yellow Butterflies Andrews
Evelyn Masek. Lincoln County
———————————————————————————————————————— Conrad Richter
o Louise Rule, Powell County
True Americanism. Theodore Roosevelt
Catharine Catlin, Wolf Point

- 10



Boys" Declamatory Contest
PINAL CONTEST
May 9, 8:30 p. m., High School Auditorium

PRELIMINARY CONTEST
SECTION 1
May 9, 9:30 a. m., Forestry 206
Two will be chosen for the final contest.

............................ S eeieemezesie Teseeezesseiieeseeeaeaa..  ANONYMOUS
Cedric C. Lindquist, Antelope
The Tell-Tale Heart......oooveiiiiiiiiiiiii i iaaenss Edgar Allen Poe
Daniel Helgeson, Baker
Lincoln and the Constitution.............cooiiiiiiiiiiinnn, j. t. Andrew
J. T. Andrew, Belfry
.................................................................... Kenedy
Perry Best, Buffalo
The Tell-Tale Heart. ... ..o oot Edgar Allen Poe
Leo Lanphier, Butte Central (Boys)
I 1= = AntonChechov
] Cale Crowley, Butte Public
The Wandering JeW ... e et e eeeaa
Harlan Mattson, Cascade
The Hemp....cooooiiiaeiinn. Stephen Vincent Binet
William Swetland, Flathead County
Santa Fe Trail. ... oo e VachelLindsay
Donald Nash, Holy Rosary (Bozeman)
Benefits Forgot........ oo Willsie
John Spraines, Klein
The Baseball Story... ... es
Alvie Larson, Lavina
The Exact Science of Matrimony...........cciiiiiiiiiiiiiaainns O. Henry
Harry Blackburn, Plains
The Tell-Tale Heart......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiaiaann.. Edgar Allen Poe

. Chester Huntley, Whitehall
[N 0 0 AN o T AN 0 =1 o7 1 o

Lloyd Biernes, Whitefish
Old Glory & Greatest GIOry......oooiiieiiiiiiiiiiaiaaa.. Meek Wolfe, Jr.
Meek Wolfe, Jr., White Sulphur Springs

SECTION 11
May 9, 9:30 a. m., Main Hall Auditorium

One will be chosen for final contest.
.................................................... William Dudley Pelley

The New SoUth. ..ot Henry W. Grady
Russell Lee, Culbertson

His Soul Goes Marching On..........c........... Mary Shipman Andrews

Leslie Grant, Garfield County

The CONQO0. ettt et et Vachel Lindsay
Richard Lake, Judith Gap

Hazing of Valliant...... ... i, J. L. Williams
Avery Bates, Manhttan

Santa Fe Trail. ... Vachel Lindsay
Donald Duncan, Sheridan

Memorial. . ... e Louise Leonard
Tom Coleman, Superior

B I L= O o T Vachel Lindsay

Hans Beley, Sweet Grass County
-1



Awarding of Prizes

The Women 3 Glee Club—The Montana Masquers
May 10, 8:15 p. m.t Missoula High School Auditorium

1 The Women?3 Glee Club of the State University under the direction
of Dean DeLoss Smith.

2 The Awarding of Team Trophies.
3. The Montana Masquers and the Class in Dramatic Presentation
under the general direction of William Angus present

Act |

The Man Who Married a Dumb Wife

A Comedy in Two Acts
By Anatole France

CAST
(in order of importance)
Master Leonard Botal, Judge .......cccveiiiiiiiiiian... Emory Bourdeau
Master Adam Fumee, Lawyer ........cceciiveiiiiennnnnnn. Radcliffe Maxey
Master Simon Colline, Doctor................ Charles N. Gail
Master Jean Maugier, Surgeon and Barber................. Harold Ruth
Master Serafin Dulaurier, Apothecary................. George Bovingdon
Giles Boiscontier, Botal3 Secretary.......coeeviiiiieiiiennnnnnn. —CliftonHemgren
A Blind Man............ Curtis Barnes
Catherine, Botal T W ife .o eeaeaas MaryBrennan
Madamoiselle de la Garandiere..........cocooiiiiiiiiiiin.. Rhea Traver
Alison, Botal3 Servant ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaeanans Betty Dixon

SCENE: A room in Judge Botal3 house at Paris.
TIME: The fifteenth century, A. D.

PRODUCING STAFF

Directors Marie Hovee and Emily Schwieger

Stage Manager___ _ Melville Rawn

Properties Pauline Astle
Lighting ---—————---———-— oo WilliamCrawford
COStUMES ..eviiiiiiiiiieenenns Gertrude Gustafson

4. The awarding of individual prizes.
5 ActIl, THE MAN WHO MARRIED A DUMB WIFE.

The Interscholastic Committee appreciates the courtesy of the
Missoula High School in granting the use of its auditorium.



Entries by Schools

ENTRIES BY SCHOOLS
ALBERTON

Bennett, M.
Hanson, G.

HWNPE
I
<
=X
@
O

Walker, -M.

ANACONDA

Henderson, W.
Roe, J.
Rutherford, R.
Sayatovich, G.
Seanson, C.

ANTELOPE
Jorgenson, H.

AUGUSTA

Hines, W.
Jermunson, R.

©©oo~NoO U

11
12

BAINVILLE
Iverson, G.

BAKER
Catron, B.
Livingston, W.
Schorsch, H.

BEARCREEK
Babcock, W.
Kastelitz, J.
Poderjay, L.
Savich, Q.
Vavich, P.

BEAVERHEAD CO.
Dansie, M.
Highnight, H.
Little, F.
Pendergast, D.
Vandergrift, F.

BELFRY

Andrew, J.
Maple, C.

Matross. P.
Sterling, C.
Sterling, G.

BELGRADE

Breshears, C.
Combellack, H.
LaRue, H.
Reed, J.
Taylor, S.

BELT VALLEY

Flouck, E.
Irwin, J.

BIG SANDY
Flatness, K.
Hansen, G
Smith, E.

BILLINGS
Pippin, B.

BRIDGER
Strong, S.
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BROADUS
44 Monroe, H.

BROADWATER CO.

45 Holloway. D.
46 Smazal,  S.
47 Vance, W.
48 Wallace, H.

82

BUTTE CENTRAL

Brooke, C.
Duff, K.
Freebourn, J.
Hanley, D.
Holland, P.
McCarthy, W.
Thomas, J.
Winston, J.

BUTTE PUBLIC

BaU, F.
Ball, J.
Bonner, E.
Brown, J.
Daniels, E.
Dawson, R.

Emerson, R.
Erickson, R.
Gayeski, N.
Gilbert, R.
Hawke. W.
Kuecks, H.
Oblizalo, N.
Perga, D.
White. R.

CARBON CO.

Blazina, E.
Davis, J.
Gillan, T.
Krop, S.
Mattila, W.
Murdo, O.
Schwin, V.

CARDWELL

Blewett, J.
Powell, D.
Rooksby, L.

CARTER CO.
Sandy, R.

CHINOOK

Brinkeman, D.
Brinkeman, H.
Crawford
McPherson, E.
Moore, H.
Noyes, B.
Noyes. R.
Overcast, F.
Proctor, M.
Reser. H.
Sackett, J.

94 Skillen, W.

CHARLO
Driscoll, L.

96 Erwin, O

04 Cobb,

Gould, B.
Gould L.
Harrington, D.
Herak, N.
Mackenzie, M.
Wamsley, J.

CORVALLIS

Cobb, LeR.
LaV.
Cobb, O.
Cooley, E.
Foss.” S.
Hess, T.
Hull. X,.
Hull, J.

IllLear, J.
112Slack, C.
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113
114
115
116
117
118

133

134
135
136
137
138

139
140

FLORENCE-CARLTON

CULBERTSON

Anklam, R.
Aplin, L.
Evans, J.
Lee, R.
Maxam, F.
Maxam, R.

CUSTER

Daniel, L
Greene, R.
Jackson, W.
Parker, J.

CUSTER CO.

Barties, A.
Bennett, R.
Boespfliig, J.
Caven, A
Cunningham, T.
Hansen, R.
Larimer, J.
Peden, R.
Peterson, F.
Smith, W.

DARBY
Hart, D.

DAWSON CO.

Bendon, J.
Bradshaw. B.
Entrikin, J.
Grulke, C.
King, J.

DIXON

Ebel, C.
Hazzard, H.

ENNIS

Hayden, D.
Kent, R.
Pasley, E.
Raymond. C.
Raymond, W.
Saunders, B.

FAIRVIEW

Brockway, H.
Campbell, H.

FERGUS CO.

Eastman, G.
Elvin, T.
Evans, C.
Kaurin, R.
Mungall, R.
Reed, N.
Sibbert, J.
Withee, E.
Wylder, W.

FLATHEAD CO.
Buck, H.
Griffin, F.
Powell, A.
haw, D.
White, E.

Gow, R.
Hobe, A.
Ingersoll, E.
Martin, A.
Morris, C.
Morris, W.
Nousianen, A.
O"Boyle, L.



171
172
173

174
176

177
178

179
181

182
183

185
186
187

208

209

FROID

Cosper, A.
Reiter. W.
Walker, A.

GALLATIN CO.

Billie, H.
Esgar, C.
Haskins, F.
Stucky, E.
Sevals, L.

GARFIELD CO.

Fellman, E.
Winfield, J.
Arlie Markley

GRANITE CO.

Applegate. H.
Budnell. R.
Kennedy, E.
Naef, L.
Neitz, V.
Noreen, M.

GREAT FALLS

Armstrong, H.
Bainton, J.
Conklin. L.
Good, E.
Hamilton, M.
Jewell. W.
Moe,  H.
Pancick. M.
Young, J.
Wright, G.

HAMILTON

Carpenter, K.
Conroy, D.
Dineen. W.
Doyle, L.
Kramis, C.
Lemm. P.
Monroe, G.
Peterson, E.
Rogers, K.
Naylor, W.

HARDIN
Franklin. J.

HARLEM
Noffsinger, L.

HARLOWTON

Bolin, E.
Cass, H.
Farnum, W.
Tabor, E.

HAVRE

Konopatzke, L
Sherman. G.
Wood. R.

HEDGESVILLE

Greve. C.
Howard. C.

HELENA

219 Adams, J.
220 Burns, K.
221 Burns, D.
222 Conner, B.
223 Haegg, W.
224 Harter. H.
225 Howard. W.

226 Mackanich, A.

227 Milligan, R.
228 Weston, W.

HINGHAM

229 Ernster, L.
230 Kimpel, A.

HUNTLEY PROJECT

231 Dierenfield, R.
232 Furthmeyer, Z.

233 Rorex.

HYSHAM

234 lsaac, A.
235 Verheist, G.
236 Watts, H.

INGOMAR

237 Hanson, A.
238 Palmer, J.

JUDITH GAP

239 Willig, C.
KLEIN
240 Rackl, A.

241 Schemmel, E.

LINCOLN CO.

242 Clark. L.
243 Frost. B.
244 Marin, J.
245 Steiner, B.

LOYOLA
246 Boileau, J.

247 Deschamps, E.

248 Flynn,
249 Lavoie, T.
250 Lavoie, P.

MALTA
251 Myhr. L.

252 Robertson, M.

253 Robertson, R.

MANHATTAN

254 Croft, J.

255 Robinson, G.
256 Ruegamer, H.
257 Whitman, J.

MISSOULA CO.

258 Akin, R.
259 Bell. C.

260 Berg. J.

261 Custer, W.
262 Davis,

263 Disbrow. W.
264 Dwyer, 1.
265 Eigeman, R.
266 Fallman, W.
267 Gardner, T.
268 Glenn, A.
269 Jones. R.
270 Morris. F.
271 Saylor. R.
272 Sharpe, H.
273 Shupe, M.
274 Tweto, O.
275 Wilcox, L
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Entries by Schools

276
277

278
280

281

309
310
311

313

314

315
316

317
318

319
320

MOCCASIN

Krumheur, R.
McRea, D.

MOORE

Estes. T.
Hickey, J.
Simpson, L.

NASHUA
Weber, P.

PARK CITY
Peck, R.

PARK CO.
Cowan, L.
Kaisarman, J.
Maxey, D.
Sharp, D.
Toner, L.
White, C.

PLAINS

Doering, J.
Johnson, C.
Stanton, D.
Vacura, B.
Walkley. F.
Walkley, J.

PLENTYWOOD

Jelmeland, B.
Olson. L.
McNulty, L.

POLSON

Burns. C.
Keenan, F.
Proud, D.
Spaberg, H.

POWELL CO.
Gill, C.
Thomason, D.

RONAN

Egan. K.
Roullier, P.
Stinger, L.

RUDYARD
Calvert
Y aeck

RYEGATE

Allan. W.
Gates, W.
Ridgway, W.
Schantz, S.
Todd. M.

SACO
Menge, B.
ST. REGIS
Fountain, E.
Nelson, C.
SCOBEY
Crabtree, H.
Schaefer, H.
SHERIDAN

Baril, W.
Duncan, D.



SIDNEY

321 Lowry, R.

SIMMS
322 Lieske, E.

STEVENSVILLE

323 Dawson, B.
324 Ellis, M.

325 Erickson, D.
326 Foust, R.

327 Hollibaugh, G.
328 Lockridge, C.
329 Lybarger, C.
330 Strebel, J

331 Sullivan, L.

STOCKETT-
SANDCOULEE

332 Bosik, M.
333 Motil, S.

SUPERIOR

334 Aldrich, D.
335 Gates, G.

336 LaCombe, C.
337 Mattovich, D.

SWEET GRASS CoO.

338 Andrews, L.
339 Steensland, L.

THOMPSON FALLS

342
343

TETON CO.

715, s

Dunn. J.
Helms. E.

344 Minear, F.

713

b
34

ek, E

THREE FORKS
T . a -

*

Sackett, A.

9 Gillingham. T.

££0 Young. F.

351
30£
353

34k
356
357

358
359

389
33
364

Menapace, A.
McPhail, G.
W ilcox, C.

shadduck, EF.
Copenhaver, J.
Sterling, W.

TROY

Hubbard, K.
McCracken, K.

TWIN BRIDGES

588Ks. B,
Heller, B.
Hammond, R.
Urgin J.

Entries by Schools

WHITEHALL
365 Barnes, H.
ggggrown D.
urgoyne,
368 Crane, C.
369 Hlxson i
370 Huntley, C
£71 Manlove, R.
£72 May, B
373Smith, L.

WP
374 Barton, R.
375 Bucklngham T.
376 Godfrey, H.
377 Harder, J.
gzgljilleman

acoby,
380 Lloyd. B.
381 McKeen, L.
382 Murphy. H.
383 MInckler, J.
384 Nichol, H.
385 Strom, A.

WIBAUX CO.

38c Barclay, M.
387 Botch, R.

388 Carlock, D.
389 Doyle, K.

390 Payne, F.
3918Weeney,

392 Veeder,

393 Woodhouse "R -
394 williams, RREEK
AT D.mT
WOLF POINT

395 Beyer, L.



Program of Athletic Events

THURSDAY, MAY 9
(The program will start promptly at 1:45 p. m.)

Parade of athletes from gymnasium to athletic field.

Trials in the 120-yard hurdles. (First three qualify for semi-
finals.)

Trials in the 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-finals.)

Semi-finals in the 120-yard hurdles. (First three qualify for
the final.)

Semif—_finlal)s in the 100-yard dash. (First two qualify for the
inal.) =

Trials in the 440-yard dash. (First two qualify for the final.)

Trials in the 220-yard dash. (First two qualify for semi-finals.)
880-yard run. Final. (First race.)

Semi-finals in the 220 yard dash. (First two qualify for the
final.)

The following field events will be run off during the races:
Pole vault final.

Discus throw final.

Shot put Tinal.

-1C-



Program of Athletic Events

FRIDAY, MAY 10
(The program will start promptly at 1:45 p. *m)

Review of the R. 0. T. C. Battalion.
Final in the 100-yard dash.

Final in the mile run.

Final in the 120-yard hurdles.
880-yard run. Final. (Second race.)

Trials in the 220-yard hurdles. (First two qualify for semi-
finals.)

Finals in the 440-yard dash.

Semi-finals in the 220-yard hurdles. (First two qualify for
final.)

Final in the 220-yard dash.
Final in the 220-yard hurdles.

The following field events will be run off during the races:
Javelin throw final.

High jump final.
Broad jump final.

The final event will be the half-mile relay. Each team
will be composed of four runners each of whom will run 220
yards.



100-Yard Dash

R. STIMPS, Havre, winner 1928. Time 10.4 seconds. Montana record held
by T. Moore, Granite County, 1926, time, 10.2 seconds.

5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 156 Withee, E., Fergus Co.
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 159 Griffin, F., Flathead Co.
7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 160 Powell, A., Flathead Co.
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 162 White, Elwyn, Flathead Co.
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 172 Reiter, W., Froid
10 Jorgenson, H., Antelope 177 Stucky, E., Gallatin Co.
11 Hines, Wm., Augusta 178 Sevals, L., Gallatin Co.
17 Babcock, W., Bearcreek 180 Winfield, J., Garfield Co.
18 Kastelitz, J., Bearcreek 187 Noreen, M., Granite Co.
25 Pendergast, D.f Beaverhead Co. 190 Conklin, L., Great Falls
27 Andrew, J., Belfry 194 Moe, H., Great Falls
32 Breshears, C.," Belgrade 203 Lemm, P., Hamilton
35 Reed, J., Belgrade 205 Peterson, E., Hamilton
36 Taylor, S., Belgrade 213 Tabor, E., Harlowton
38 Irwin, J., Belt valley 220 Burns, K., Helena
39 Flatness, K., Big Sandy 223 Haegg, W., Helena
40 Hansen, G., Big Sandy 229 Ernster, L. V., Hingham
41 Smith, E., Big Sandy 240 Racki, A., Klein
42 Pippin, B., Billings 244 Marin, J., Lincoln Co.
43 Strong, S., Bridger 245 Steiner, B., Lincoln Co.
44 Monroe, H., Broadus 248 Flynn, E., Loyola H. S.
45 Holloway, D., Broadwater Co. 251 Myhr, L., Malta
48 Wallace, H., Broadwater Co. 252 Robertson, Malta
50 Duff, K., Butte Central 258 Akin, R., Missoula Co.
55 Thomas, J., Butte Central 260 Berg, J., Missoula Co.
56 Winston, J., Butte Central 262 Davis, E., Missoula Co.
57 Ball, F., Butte Public 263 Disbrow, W., Missoula Co.
58 Ball, J., Butte Public 264 Dwyer, L.f Missoula Co.
63 Emerson, R., Butte Public 265 Eigeman, R., Missoula Co.
66 Gilbert, R., Butte Public 269 Jones, R., Missoula Co.
72 Blazina, E., Carbon Co. 270 Morris, F., Missoula Co.
74 Gillan, T., Carbon Co. 271 Saylor, R, Missoula Co.
76 Mattila, W., Carbon Co. 272 Sharpe, H., Missoula Co.
81 Rooksby, L., Cardwell 273 Shupe, M., Missoula Co.
84 Brinkeman, H., Chinook 279 Hickey, J., Moore
88 Noyes, B., Chinook 282 Peck, R., Park City
93 Sackett, J., Chinook 286 Sharp, D., Park Co.
94 Skillen, W., Chinook 288 White, C., Park Co.
96 Erwin, O., Charlo 296 Olson, L., Plentywood
97 Gould, B. G., Charlo 298 Burns, C., Poison
99 Harrington, D., Charlo 301 Spaberg, H., Poison
100 Herak, N., Charlo 304 Egan, K., Ronan
101 Mackenzie, M., Charlo 309 Allan, W., Ryegate
103 Cobb, L., Corvallis 312 Schantz, S., Ryegate
107 Foss, S., Corvallis 314 Menge, B., Saco
108 Hess, T., Corvallis 315 Fountain. E., St. Regis
113 Anklam, R., Culbertson 316 Nelson, C., St. Regis
118 Maxam, R., Culbertson 319 Baril, W.. Sheridan
119 Daniel. L., Custer 350 Young, F., Three Forks
124 Bennett, R., Custer Co. 362 Heller, B., Twin Bridges
125 Boespflug, J* Custer Co. 365 Barnes, H., Whitehall
126 Caven, A., Custer Co. 367 Burgoyne, Harry. Whitehall
130 Peden, R., Custer Co. 369 Hixson, R., Whitehall
132 Smith. W., Custer Co. 378 Hileman, W., Whitefish
135 Bradshaw, B., Dawson Co. 382 Murphy, H., Whitefish
141 Hayden, D.. Ennis 383 Minckler, J., Whitefish
145 Raymond, W., Ennis 384 Nichol, H., Whitefish
146 Saunders, B., Ennis, 387 Botch, R.. Wibaux Co.
148 Campbell, H., Fairview 388 Carlock. D.. Wibaux Co.
151 Evans, Cecil, Fergus Co. 389 Doyle, K., Wibaux Co.
154 Reed, N., Fergus Co. 392 Veeder, W., Wibaux Co.
155 Sibbert, J., Fergus Co. 393 Woodhouse, R., Wibaux Co.
FINALS
First............ ; Second-—----—--- ; Third............ ; Fourth.......... : Fifth.



220-Yard Dash

K. ECKLEY, Ferg}us County, winner 1928. Time 23.6 seconds. Montana
record held b Stowe, Missoula, 1919: equalled by R. Sweet, Custer,
1923, Renn Hamilton, 1926, and Moore, Granite County, 1927.
Time, 128 seconds.

5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 163 Gow, R., Florence-Carlton
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 164 Hobe, A., Florence-Carlton
7 Rutherford, R.. Anaconda 165 Ingersoll, E., Florence-Carlton
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 172 Reiter, W., Froid

9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 176 Haskins, F., Gallatin Co.
10 Jorgenson, H., Antelope 177 Stucky, E., Gallatin Co.

11 Hines, W., Augusta 178 Sevals, L, Gallatin Co.

17 Babcock, W., Bearcreek 180 Winfield, J., Garfield Co.
18 Kastelitz, J., Bearcreek 187 Noreen, M.. Granite Co.
25 Pendergast D., Beaverhead Co. 188 Armstrong, H., Great Falls
27 Andrew, J., Belfry 191 Good, E., Great Falls

28 Maple, C f Belfry 194 Moe, H., Great Falls

32 Breshears C., Belgrade 203 Lemm, P., Hamilton

35 Reed, J., Belgrade 205 Peterson, E., Hamilton
36 Taylor S., Belgrade 208 Franklin, J., Hardin

38 Irwin, J., B 213 Tabor, E., Harlowton

39 Flatr]ess, K., Blg Sandy 218 Howard, C., Hedgesville
42 Pippin, B., Billings 220 Burns, K., Helena

43 Strong, S., Bridger 223 Haegg, W., Helena

46 Smazal S., Broadwater Co. 229 Ernster. L., Hingham

48 Wallace, H., Broadwater Co. 235 Verheist, G., Hysham

50 Duff, K.f Butte Central ﬁbo% 236 Watts, H, Hysham
55 Thomas, J., Butte Central (boys) 244 Marin, J., Lincoln Co.
56 Winston, J., Butte Central (boys) 245 Steiner, B., Lincoln Co.

57 Ball, F., Butte Public 248 Flynn, E., Loyola
58 Ball, J., Butte Public 251 Myhr, L., Malta
63 Emerson, R., Butte Public 252 Robertson M., Malta
66 Gilbert, R., Butte Public 258 Akin, R., Missoula Co.
68 Kuecks, H., Butte Public 260 Berg, J., Missoula Co.
72 Blazina, E., Carbon Co. 262 Davis, E., Missoula Co.
74 Gillan, T.. Carbo« Co. 263 Disbrow, W., Missoula Co.
76 Mattila, W., Carbon Co. 264 Dwyer, L., Missoula Co.
79 Blewett, J., Cardwell 265 Eigeman, R., Missoula Co.
84 Brinkeman, H.. Chinook %gg gia\rdner, T., Misscl)ulg Co.
88 Noyes, B., Chinook enn, A., Missoula Co.
91 Proyctor, M., Chinook 269 Jones, R., Missoula Co.
93 Sackett, J., Chinook 270 Morris, F., Missoula Co.
94 Skillen, W., Chinook 271 Saylor, R.. Missoula Co.
96 Erwin, O.. Charlo 272 Slﬁarpe, H., Missotfla Co.
97 Gould, B., Charlo 273 Shupe, M., Missoula Co.
99 Harrington, D., Charlo 275 Wilcox, L., Missoula Co.
101 Mackenzie, M., Charlo 279 Hickey, J., Moore
103 Cobb, Le Roy, Corvallis 280 SlmIPson L., &/'00.“?
104 Cobb, LaVerne, Corvallis 282 Pﬁc R., Par kC|ty
106 Cooley, E.. Corvallis 286 S ﬁ_rp D., Park Co.
107 Foss, S., Corvallis 288 White, C., Park Co.
p 291 Stanton D., Plains

108 Hess, T., Corvallis
109 Hull, L., Corvallis 296 Olson, ., Plentywood
110 Hull, J., Corvallis %8? gurgs - Pol'fon
111 Lear, J., Corvallis 304 B pa ert];< an oison
113 Anklam, R., Culbertson 300 Alan W Rve ate
114 Aplin, L., Culbertson 315 Schantz 6. R g ate
118 Maxam, R., Culbertson 315 Fountain E. )étg Regis
119 Daniel, L.. Custer 316 Nelson, C., St. Regis
124 Bennett, R., Custer Co. 319 Baril, W.. Sheridan
125 Bdespflug, J., Custer Co. 330 Strebel, J., Stevensville
126 Caven, A., Custer Co. 336 LaCombe, 'C., Superior
127 Cunningham, T., Custer Co. 343 Helms, E Thompson Falls
130 Peden, R., Custer Co. 347 Heim, S., 'Three Forks
132 Smith, W., Custer Co. 348 Sackett, A., Three Forks
135 Bradshaw B., Dawson Co. 365 Barnes, H.. Whitehall
ﬁ? Egey'deﬁ IDD'X%rhnis 367 Burgoyne, H., Whitehall

= . 369 Hixson, R.. Whitehall
146 Saunders, B., Ennis 378 Hileman, W., W hitefish
151 Evans, C., Fergus Co. 382 Murphy,” H., W hitefish
152 Kaurin, R., Fergus Co. 383 Minckler, J., Whitefish
154 Reed. N., Fergus Co. 384 Nichol, H., Whitefish
155 Sibbert, J., Fergus Co. 387 Botch, R.. Wibaux Co.
156 Withee, E., Fergus Co. 388 Oarlock, D., Wibaux Co.
157 Wylder, W., Fergus Co. 389 Doyle, K., Wibaux Co.
159 Griffin, F., Flathead Co. 391 Sweeney, W., Wibaux Co.
160 Powel, A., Flathead Co. 392 Veeder, W., 'Wibaux Co.
162 White, E., Flathead Co. 393 Woodhouse R., Wibaux Co.

FINALS
First............ ; Second..ooanna... ; Third. Fourth.......... ; Fifth
Time
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One-Mile Run

C. WATSON, Helena, winner 1928. Time, 4 min. 37.8 sec., establishing a
new Montana record.
2 Hanson, G., Alberton 179 Fellman, E., Garfield Co.
5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 196 Young, J., Great Falls
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 201 Doyle, L., Hamilton
7 Rutherford,R., Anaconda 202 Kramis, C., Hamilton
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 204 Monroe, G., Hamilton
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 210 Bolin, E., Harlow ton
13 lverson, G., Bainville 211 Cass, H., Harlowton
15 Livingston, W., Baker 212 Farnum, W., Harlowton
16 Schorsch, H., Baker 214 Konopatzke, L., Havre
21 Vavich. P., Bearcreek 215 Sherman, G., Havre
23 Hignight, H., Beaverhead Co. 217 Greve, C., Hedgesvnle
29 Matross, P., Belfr 222 Conner, B., Helena
33 Combellack, H., Belgrade 228 Weston, W., Helena
42 Pippin, B.,Billings 232 Furthmeyer, Z., Huntley Project
49 Brooke, C., Butte Central 233 Rorex, W., Huntley Project
51 Preebourn, J., Butte Central 24Z:Iark L., Lincoln Co.
62 Dawson, R., Butte 255 Robinson, G., Manhattan
68 Kuecks, H., Butte 264 Dwyer, L., Missoula Co.
70 Perga, D., Butte 268 Glenn, A., Missoula Co.
71 White, R., Butte 274 Tweto, O., Missoula Co.
73 Davis, J., Carbon Co. 283 Cowan, L., Park Co.
80 Powell, D., Cardwell 285 Maxey, D., Park Co.
86 McPherson, E., Chinook 287 Toner, L., Park Co.
87 Moore, H., Chinook 303 Thomason, D., Powell Co.
97 Gould, B., Charlo 305 Roullier, P., Ronan
99 Harrlngton D., Charlo 307 Calvert, Rudyard
100 Herak, N.. Charlo 308 Yaeck, Rudyard
106 Cooley, E., Corvallls 310 Gates, W., Ryegate
111 Lear, J., Corvallis 311 R|dgway W., ngegate
121 Jackson, W., Custer 324 Ellis, M., Stevensville
123 Bartles, A., Custer Co. 329 L barger, C., Stevensville
127 Cunningham, T., Custer Co. 334 Aldrich, D., Superior
131 Peterson, F.. Custer Co. 339 Steensland, L., Sweet Grass Co.
137 Grulke, C., Dawson Co. 341 Wells, B.. Teton Co.
147 Brockway, H., Fairview 344 Minear, F.. Thompson Falls
149 Eastman, G., Fergus Co. 351 Menapace, A., Three Forks
150 Elvin. T., Fergus Co. 362 McPhail, G., Three Forks
152 Kaurin, R., Fergus Co. 359 McCracken, K., Tro
153 Mungall, R., Fergus Co. 366 Brown, D., Whitehal
156 Withee, Ernest, Fergus Co. 372 May, B., Whitehall
161 Shaw, D Flathead Co. 374 Barton, R., Whitefish
167 Morris, C., Florence-Carlton 375 Buckingham T., Whitefish
168 Morris, W., Florence-Carlton 376 Godfrey, H., Whitefish
169 Nousianen, A.. Florence-Carlton 387 Botch, , Wibaux Co.
170 O Boyle, L., Florence-Carlton 394 Wllllams R.. Willow Creek
173 Walker, A., Froid 395 Beyer, L.. Wolf Point
FINALS
First Second............ ; Third...oo.o.....; Fourth........... ; Fifth
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440-Yard Dash

H. EVANS, Butte, winner 1928. Time 53.S seconds. Montana record held
by W. Gonser, Great Falls, 1922, and H. Renn, Hamilton, 1926.
Time 53 seconds.

5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 173 Walker, A., Froid

6 Roe, J., Anaconda 183 Budell, R., Granite Co.
7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 191 Good, E., Great Falls
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 200 Dineen, W., Hamilton
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 203 Lemm, P., Hamilton
11 Hines, W., Augusta 204 Monroe, G., Hamilton
12 Jermunson, R., Augusta 206 Rogers, K., Hamilton
17 Babcock, W, Bearcreek 207 Naylor, W., Hamilton
18 Kastelitz, J., Bearcreek 210 Bolin, E., Harlowton
19 Poderjay, L., Bearcreek 211 Cass, H., Harlowton
20 Savich, G., Bearcreek 213 Tabor, E.t Harlowton
21 Vavach, P., Bearcreek 220 Burns, K., Helena

23 Highnight, H., Beaverhead Co. 224 Harter, H., Helena

33 Combellack, H., Belgrade 231 Dierenfield, R., Huntley Proj.
38 Irwin, J., Belt Valley 234 lsaac, A., Hysham

42 Pippin, B., Billings 240 Racki, A., Klein

47 Vance, W. H., Broadwater Co. 244 Marin, J., Lincoln Co.
48 Wallace, H. S., Broadwater Co. 251 Myhr, L., Malta

50 Duff, K., Butte Central 255 Robinson, G., Manhattan
52 Hanley, D., Butte Central 260 Berg, J., Missoula Co.
54 McCarthy, W., Butte Central 263 Di8brow, W., Missoula Co.
59 Bonner, E., Butte Public 264 Dwyer, L., Missoula Co.
62 Dawson, R., Butte Public 265 Eigeman, R., Missoula Co.
64 Erickson, R., Butte Public 267 Gardner, T., Missoula Co.
68 Kuecks, H., Butte Public 268 Glenn, A., Missoula Co.
70 Perga, D., Butte Public 271 Saylor, R., Missoula Co.
71 White, R., Butte Public 272 Sharpe, H., Missoula Co.
76 Mattila, W., Carbon Co. 275 Wilcox, L., Missoula Co.
81 Rooksby, L., Cardwell 278 Estes, T., Moore
85 Crawford, M., Chinook 280 Simpson, L., Moore
gg Moore, H.,C%hinookk %2421 ﬁec_k, R., PaJrk PCit c
Noyes, B., inoo aisarman, J., Par 0.
91 Proctor, M., Chinook 287 Toner, L., Park Co.
93 Sackett, J., Chinook 289 Doering, J., Plains
94 Skillen, W., Chinook 295 Jelmeland, B., Plentywood
gg EFIS_COH,OL-,CEM}HO 301 Spaberg, H., Poison
rwin, O., arlo 306 Stinger, L., Ronan
97 Gould, B. G., Charlo 312 Schantz, S., Ryegate
99 Harrington, D. F., Charlo 316. Nelson, C. E., St. Regis
101 Mackenzie, M., Charlo 317 Crabtree, H., Scobey
104 Cobb, LaV., Corvallis 320 Duncan, D., Sheridan
%gz gggﬁgor?-,WCorggéltlesr 325 Erigkson, D., Stevensvi”e
, W., 329 Lybarger, C., Stevensville
123 Bartles, A., Custer Co. 330 Strebe?, J., Stevensville
gg ggcgnettA R-(.: CS%SEEOCO- 336 LaCombeh, C., Superior
, A, Cu . 337 Mattovich, D., Superior
127 Cunningham, T., Custer Co. 346 Taylor, C., Thomppson Falls
131 Peterson, F., Custer Co. 348 Sackett, A., Three Forks
132 Smith, W., Custer Co. 356 Copenhaver, J., Three Forks
135 Bradshaw, B., Dawson, Co. 367 Sterling, W., Three Forks
137 Grulke, C., Dawson Co. 368 Hubbard, K., Troy
%ig Esrﬁargv |-I|E'f1nDisiX0n 364 Ugrin, J., T\/'v’irp1 BLidI es
» Re, 365 Barnes, H., Whiteha
144 Raymond, C. Ennis 366 Brown, D.. Whitehall
* , D..
1% cvans, C. Fergus Co. 372 May, B., Whitehall
%24 §audrln’,\l R-F’ Fergucs Co. 374 Barton, R., Whitefish
eed, N., Fergus Co. 375 Buckingham, T., W hitefish
155 Sibbert, J., Fergus Co. 376 Godfrey, H., Whitefish
166 withee, E., Fergus Co. 379 Jacoby’ W., W hitefish
157 Wylder, W., Fergus Co. Y, o e
161 Shaw, D., Flathead Co. 382 Murphy, H., Whitefish
162 White, E., Flathead Co. 387 Botch, R., Wibaux Co.
FINALS
First............: Second............ ; Third....ooo.... ; Fourth........... ; Fifth.
Time.
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880-Yard Run

C. WATSON, Helena, winner first race, 1928. Time, 2 min. 7.4 sec.
SISTY, Plains, winner second race, 1928. Time, 2 min. 9.8 sec.
Montana record held by James Charteris, Great Falls,
1923. Time, 2:04 2/5.

2 Hanson, G., Alberton 168 Morris, W., Florence-Carlton
5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 170 O'Boyle, L* Florence-Carlton
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 173 Walker, A.," Froid
7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 179 Fellman, E., Garfield Co.
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 181 Arlie, Markley, Garfield Co.
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 183 Budell, R., Granite Co.
12 Jermunson, R., Augusta 191 Good, E., Great Falls
15 Livingston, W., Baker 196 Young, J., Great Falls
16 Schorsch, H., Baker 210 Bolin, E., Harlowton
18 Kastelitz, J., Bearcreek 211 Cass, H., Harlowton
19 Poderjay, L., Bearcreek 212 Farnum, W., Harlowton
20 Savich, G., Bearcreek 214 Wonopatzke, L, Havre
21 Vavach, P., Bearcreek 217 Greve, C., Hedgesville
23 Highnight, H., Beaverhead Co. 222 Conner, B., Helena
29 Matross, P., Belfry 228 Weston, W., Helena
33 Combellack, H., Belgrade 232 Furthmeyer, Z., Huntley Proj.
42 Pippin, B., Billings 233 Rovex, W., Huntley Proj.
47 Vance, W., Broadwater Co. 234 lsaac, A., Hysham
49 Brooke, C., Butte Central 242 Clark, Lewis, Lincoln Co.
51 Freebourn. J., Butte Central 253 Robertson, R., Malta
53 Holland, P., Butte Central 255 Robinson. G.. Manhattan *
62 Dawson, R., Butte Public 262 Davis. E.. Missoula Co
64 Erickson, R., Butte Public 263 Dlsbrow. W. Missoula Co
68 Kuecks, H., Butte Public 264 Dwyer, L., Missoula Co.
70 Perga, D., Butte Public 267 Gardner, T., Missoula Co.
71 White, R., Bute Public 268 Glenn, A., Missoula Co.
2 Bowiy % Camen, o
, D., w . i .
85 Crawford, M., Chinook 283 COV?Q?{, (|)_ pa?ff“cc?, co
86 McPherson, E., Chinook 285 Maxey, D., Park Co.
87 Moore, H., Chinook 287 Toner, L., Park Co.
90 Overcast, F., Chinook 294 Walkey, J., Plains
91 Proctor, M., Chinook 297 McNulty, L., Plentywood
97 Gould, B., Charlo 300 Proud, Daryl, Poison
99 Harrington, D., Charlo 303 Thomason, D., Powell Co.
100 Herak, N., Charlo 306 Stinger, L., Ronan
101 Mackenzie, M., Charlo 308 Yaeck, Riidyard
106 Cooley, E., Corvallis 310 Gates, W., Ryegate
111 Lear,” J., Corvallis 311 Ridgway, Ryeégate
114 Aplin, L., Culbertson 317 Cra%tree, H., Scobey
116 Lee, R., Culbertson 324 Ellis, M., Stevensville
121 Jackson, W., Custer 325 Erickson, D., Stevensville
123 Bartles, A., Custer Co. 329 Lybarger, C., Stevensville
124 Bennett, R.. Custer Co. 334 AYdricg, D., Superior
127 Cunningham, T., Custer Co. 337 Mattovich, D., Superior
ﬁ;l:, I:'etetrsog, E %USter Co. 339 Steensland, L., Sweet Grass Co.
3 ard, -,_barby c 341 Wells. B., Teton Co.
%3‘71 ge”m"”’cl’ DDawson CO- 346 Taylor, C., Thompson Falls
144 RrU e, 0 a‘I’EVSO'? 0- 351 Menapace, A., Three Forks
aymond, C., Ennis 352 McPhail, G., Three Forks
149 Eastman. G., Fergus Co. 359 McCracken, K., Troy
150 Elvin, T., Fergus Co. 366 Brown. Delmas, W hitehall
152 Kaurin. R.f Fergus Co. 372 May, B.. Whitehall
153 Mungall, R., Fergus Co. 374 Barton, R., W hitefish
156 Withee, E., Fergus Co. 375 Buckingham, T., W hitefish
157 Wylder, W., Fergus Co. 376 Godfrey, H., W hitefish
158 Buck, H., Flathead Co. 382 Murphy. H.. Whitefish
161 Shaw, D., Flathead Co. 387 Botch,” R., Wibaux Co.
166 Martin, A., Florence-Carlton 394 Williams, R.. Willow Creek
167 Morris, C., Florence-Carlton 395 Beyer, |_’_, Wolf Point

FINALS IN FIRST RACE

FINALS IN SECOND RACE



120-Yard Hurdles

F. BENNION, Gallatin, winner 1928. Time 16.4 seconds. Does not stand
as a record because of favoring wind. Montana record held by J. Covert,
Billings, 1914; H. Cottom, Fergus, 1922; C. Spaulding, Missoula, 1923; W.
Fisher, Missoula, 1926. The best performance was that of Dinsmore, Mis-
soula, 1908. Time, 16 2/5 seconds, Does not stand as record because two
hurdles were knocked down.

5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 117 Maxam, F. Culbertson

6 Roe, J., Anaconda 120 Greene, R., Custer

7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 125 Boespflug, J., Custer Co.

8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 126 Caven, A., Custer Co.

9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 129 Larimer, J., Custer Co.
19 Poderjay, L., Bearcreek 136 Entrikin, J., Dawson Co.
22 Dansie, M., Beaverhead Co. 149 Eastman, G., Fergus Co.
26 Vandergrift, F., Beaverhead Co. 151 Evans, C., Fergus Co.

28 Maple, C., Belfry 163 Gow, R., Florence-Carlton
32 Breshears, C., Belgrade 169 Nousianen, A., Florence-Carlton
34 LaRue, H., Belgrade 175 Esgar, C., Gallatin Co.

36 Taylor, S. A., Belgrade 204 Monroe, G., Hamilton

41 Smith, E., Big Sandy 219 Adams, J., Helena

58 Ball, J., Butte Public 223 Haegg, W., Helena

60 Brown, J., Butte Public 235 Verheist, G., Hysham

61 Daniels, E., Butte Public 243. Frost, B., Lincoln Co.

65 Gayeski, N., Butte Public 254 Croft, J., Manhattan

78 Schwin, V., Carbon Co. 258 Akin, R., Missoula Co.

83 Brinkeman, D., Chinook 269 Jones, R., Missoula Co.
88 Noyes, B., Chinook 272 Sharpe, H., Missoula Co.
89 Noyes, R., Chinook 275 Wilcox, L., Missoula Co.
90 Overcast, F., Chinook 326 Foust, R., Stevensville
91 Proctor, M., Chinook 331 Sullivan, L., Stevensville
92 Reser, H., Chinook ggg ahaciductF,z H"V\/Tr?'reﬁ II-‘Iorks

i ixson, Ray, iteha
100 Eﬂbllb B," gg:\\//;”li'ss 379 Jacoby, W., W hitefish
110 Hull, J., Corvallis 387 Botch, R., Wibaux Co.
FINALS
First............ ; Second............ ; Third............ ; Fourth........... ; Fifth
Time

23



Shot Put

H. MURRAY ,Missoula, winner 1928. Distance 45 feet 1% inches. Montana

record held by A. Blumenthal, Missoula,

6 Henderson, W., Anaconda 197
b Roe, J., Anaconda 198
7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 209
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 2
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 218
ron%B ’J> Bake
vl ?%E) W., Bearcreek %%9
18 Kastelltz J., Bearcreek 230
21 Vavich, P., Bearcreek 231
*
1 sterting”, CBBYRHER Co- 239 W
37 Flouk, E., Belt Valley 253
al Big. Sandy 254
KO San?e *W., Broadwater Co 256
574 %1\/19,!’_‘ Buftytte Central 259
69 Oblizalo, N., Butte 209
72 Blazina, E., Carbon Co. 290
AS I"r=P> S., Carbon Co. 206
U Murdo, 0., Carbon Co. 599
J— Chinook 314
o5 BlLEAN W Ehinggk 3
|1 S?2uld*, B— <«., Charlo 321
1?2 Wamsley, J* Charlo 357
Slack, C., Corvallis 328
121 Jackson, W., Custer 332
122 Parker. J., Custer 333
129 Larimer, J., Custer Co 345
143 Pasley, E., Ennis 346
ICC Bvans; C., Fergus Co. 354
oy ffart n* -nr* FJ<rence-Carlton 365
W7 diRERs "W Flofgnee-Carfon 572
172 Reiter, W., Froid 377
} J Winfield. J., Garfield Co. 382
S pplegate, H., Granlte Co. 383
9[[%; e Co. 386
Grea% s 391
FINALS
First............ ; Second. Third.

Distance.

1922. Distance, 50 feet 4 inches.

Wright, G., Great Falls
Carpenter, K., Hamilton
Noffsinger, L., Harlem

12 Farnum, W., Harlowton

Howard, C., Hedgesviile
Mackanich, A., elena
Milligan, R., Helena
Kimpel, A. J., Hingham
Dlerenfleld R.. Huntley Project
1lig, C., Judith Gap
Boileau, J., Loyola
Robertson, R., Malta
Croft, J., Manhattan
Ruegamer, H., Manhattan
Bell,” C., Missoula Co.
Jones, R., Missoula Co.
Weber, P., Nashua
Johnson, C., Plains
Olson, L., Plentywood
Keenan, F., Poison
Menge, B., Saco
Schaefer, H., Scobey
Duncan, D., Sheridan
Lowry, R., Sidney
Hollibaugh, Stevensville
Lockridge, C., Stevensville
Bosik, M., Stockett-Sand Coulee
Motil, S., Stockett-Sand Coulee
Porter, E., Thompson Falls
Taylor, C., Thompson Falls
Kramp, H., Three Forks
Barnes, H., Whitehall
May, B., Whitehall
Smith, L., Whitehall
Harder, J., W hitefish
Murphy, H., Whltefish
Minckler, J., W hitefish
Barclay, M., Wibaux Co.
Sweeney, W., Wibaux Co.

; Fourth. : Fifth.



220-Yard Low Hurdles

F. BENNION, Gallatin, winner 1928. Time 26.4 seconds. Does not stand

as a record because of favoring: wind. Montana record held by
Jacobson, Missoula, 1927. Time 26.5 seconds.

17 Babcock, W., Bearcreek 151 Evans, C., Fergus Co.
19 Poderjay, L., Bearcreek 164 Hobe, Alfred, Florence-Carlton
22 Dansie, M., Beaverhead Co. 165 Ingersoll, E., Florence-Carlton
25 Pendergast, D., Beaverhead Co 166 Martin, A., Florence-Carlton
32 Breshears, C., Belgrade 175 Esgar, C., Gallatin Co.
35 Reed, J., Belgrade 188 Armstrong, H., Great Falls
ig Tﬂylor, S-,Gelgl‘Ba_deS d 193 Jewell, W., Great Falls
ansen, G., 1g canay 194 Moe, H., Great Falls
52 Hanley, D., Butte Central 200 Dineen, W., Hamilton
53 Holland, P., Butte Central 206 Rogers, K., Hamilton
54 McCarthy, W., Butte Central 208 Franklin, James, Hardin
gg S?LI\}an"JBuétStte 519 Adams. 3., Helena"
, J., ams, J., Helena
61 Daniels, E., Butte 223 Haegg, W., Helena
78 Schwinn, V., Carbon Co. 235 Verk?gist, G., Hysham
83 Brinkeman, D., Chinook 243 Frosh, B., Lincoln Co.
gg Ngygg, E., gﬂ!ﬂggi 251 Myhr, L., Malta
yes, R., Ino¢ 252-Robertson, M., Malta
90 Overcast, F., Chinook 257 Whitman, J., Manhattan
91 Proctor, M., Chinook : f
9 R Hehi K 258 Akin, R., Missoula Co.
eser, Fi., Inoo 269 Jones, R., Missoula Co.
97 Gould, B., Charlo 271 Saylor, R., Missoula Co
100 Herak, N., Charlo 272 Shy W Mi la Co
101 Mackenzie, M., Charlo arpe, M., Issoufa +0.
102 Wamsley, J., Charlo 275 Wilcox, L., Missoula Co.
105 Cobb, 0., Corvallis 285 Maxey, D., Park Co.
108 Hess, T., Corvallis ite, C-, Par 0.
109 Hull, L., Corvallis 323 Dawson, B., Stevensville
110 Hull, J., Corvallis 326 Foust, R., Stevensville
117 Maxam, Frank, Culbertson 331 Sullivan, L., Stevensville
120 Greene, R., Custer 349 Gillingham, 'Ir'1 ThreekForks
125 Boespflug, J., Custer Co. 350 Young, F., Three Forks
126 Caven, A., Custer Co. 355 Shadduck. H., Three Forks
129 Larimer, J., Custer Co. 357 Sterling, W., Three Forks
gg Er%d_skhaW,J B.,DDawsonCCO. 369 Hilxson, R.. Whiﬁeha}llh
ntrikin, J., awson 0. 378 Hileman, W., Whitefis
139 Ebel, C., Dixon 381 McKeen, L., Whitefish
149 Eastman, G., Fergus Co. 383Minckler, J., W hitefish
FINALS
First............ ; Second............ ; Third............ ; Fourth........... ; Fifth
Time



Javelin Throw

L. McKEEN, Whitefish, winner 1928.

tana record held by Poppie, Corvallis, 1926.

5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 149
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 157
7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 166
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 167
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 168
12 Jermunson, R., Augusta 173
17 Babcock, W., Bearcreek 194
19 Poderjay, L., Bearcreek 209
*23 Hignight, H., Beaverhead Co. 213
24 Little, F., Beaverhead Co. 217
30 Sterling, C., Belfry 229
31 Sterling, G., Belfry 231
32 Breshears, C., Belgrade 238
36 TaYIor, S., Belgrade 351
45 Hollaway, D., Broadwater Co. 256
60 Brown, J., Butte 266
65 Gayeski, N., Butte 277
59 Bonner, E., Butte 288
67 Hawke, W., Butte 293
77 Murdo, O., Carbon Co. 298
82 Sandy, R., Carter Co. 297
83 Brin%eman, D., Chinook 302
91 Proctor, M., Chinook 305
92 Reser, H., Chinook 307
93 Sackett, J., Chinook 316
95 Driscoll, L.. Charlo 320
96 Erwin, O.. Charlo 321
98 Gould, L., Charlo 322
99 Harrington, D., Charlo 323
101 Mackenzie, M., Charlo 328
102 Wamsley, J., Charlo 332
109 Hull, B., Corvallis 333
110 Hull, J., Corvallis 334
111 Lear, J., Corvallis 335
115 Evans. J., Culbertson 336
119 Daniel, L.. Custer 340
121 Jackson, w.. Custer 345
122 Parker, J.. Custer 354
129 Larimer, J., Custer Co. 358
132 Smith, W.. Custer Co. 381
128 Hansen, R.. Custer Co. 380
148 Campbell, H., Fairview 382
QUALIFY FOR
NO........... ; No........... 7 NO........... ; No
FINALS
First............ ; Second............ ; Third......
Distance.

- 26—

Distance,

161 feet 1% inches. Mon-
Distance 168 feet, 2% inches.

Eastman, G., Fergus Co.

Wylder, W., Fergus Co.

Martin, A., Florence-Carlton
Morris, C.. Florence-Carlton
Morris, W., Florence-Carlton

Walker, A., Froid

Moe, H., Great Falls
Noffsinger, L., Harlem
Tabor, E., Harlowton
Greve, C., Hedgesville
Ernster, L., Hingham
Dierenfield, R., Huntley Project
Palmer, J., Ingomar
Myhr, L., Malta
Ruegamer, H.. Manhattan
Fallman, W., Missoula Co.
McRea, Dan, Moccasin
White, C., Park Co.
Walkley, F., Plains

Burns. C., Poison
McNulty, L.. Plentywood
Gill, C., Powell Co.
Rouillier, P.. Ronan
Calvert, Rudyard

Nelson, C., St. Regis
Duncan, D., Sheridan
Lowry, R., Sidney

Lieske. E., Simms
Dawson, B., Stevensville
Lockridge, C., Stevensville
Bosik, M., Stockett-Sand Coulee
Motil, S., Stockett-Sand Coulee
Aldrich. D., Superior
Gates, G., Superior
LaCombe, C.. Superior
Dale, O.. Teton Co.
Porter, E.. Thompson Falls
Kramp, H.. Th”ee Forks
Hubbard, K., Troy
McKeen. L.. Whitefish
Lloyd. B.. Whitefish
Murphy, H.. Whitefish

FINALS



Discus Throw

U. STERLING, Belfry, winner 1928. Distance, 120 feet, 5% inches, Mon-
tana record held by E. Shilling:, Big Sandy, 1924.
Distance, 127 feet, 3 inches.
3 Hyde, D., Alberton 171 Cosper, A., Froid
5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 172 Reiter, W., Frofd
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 180 Winfield, J., Garfield Co.
7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 182 Applegate, H., Granite Co.
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 184 Kennedy, E., Granite Co.
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 192 Hamilton, F., Great Falls
=10 Jorgenson, H., Antelope 194 Moe, H., Great Falls
17 Babcock, W., Bearcreek 197 Wright, G., Great Falls
18 Kastelitz, Bearcreek 198 Carpenter, K., Hamilton
19 Pode;rglay, L., Bearcreek 199 Conroy, D., Hamilton
21 Vavich, P., Bearcreek 209 Noffsinger, L., Harlem
24 Little, F., Beaverhead Co. 212 Farnum, W., Harlowton
30 Sterling, C., Belfry 217 Greve, C., Hedgesville
31 Sterling, G., Belfry 226 Mackanich, A., Helena
32 Breshears, C., Belgrade 227 Milligan, R., Helena
35 Reed, J., Belgrade 230 Kimpel, A.. Hingham
36 Taylor, S, Belgrade 231 Diernfield, R., Huntley Project
37 Flouck, E., Belt 238 Palmer, J., Ingomar
40 Hansen, G., Big Sandy 239 Willig, C., Judith Gap
47 Vance, W.t Broadwater Co. 241 Schemmel, E., Klein
57 Ball, F., Butte 253 Robertson, R., Malta
69 Oblizalo, N., Butte 256 Ruegamer, H., Manhattan
75 Krop, S., Carbon Co. 281 Weber, P., Nashua
82 Sandy, R.f Carter Co. 283 Cowan, L., Park County
93 Sackett, J., Chinook 288 White, C., Park County
94 Skillen, W., Chinook 292 Vacura, B., Plains
95 Driscoll, L., Charlo 299 Keenan, F., Poison
96 Erwin, 0., Charlo” 304 Egan, K., Ronan
97 Gould, B., Charlo 309 Allan, W., Ryegate
99 Harrington, D., Charlo 315 Fountain, E.,” St. Regis
101 Mackenzie, M., Charlo 318 Schaefer, H.. Scobey
102 Wamsley, J., Charlo 321 Lowry, R., Sidney
107 Foss, S., Corvallis 327 Hollibaugh, G., Stevensville
112 Slack, C., Corvallis 332 Bosik, M., Stockett-Sand Coulee
121 Jackson, W.. Custer 333 Motil, S.. Stockett-Sand Coulee
122 Parker, J., Custer 345 Porter, E. Thompson Falls
129 Larimer, J., Custer Co. 347 Heim, S.. Three Forks
136 Entrlkin, J., Dawson Co. 354 Kramp, H., Three Forks
143 Pasley, E., Ennis 368 Crane, C., Whitehall
145 Raymond, W., Ennis 373 Smith, L., Whitehall
146 Saunders, B., Ennis 377 Harder, J., Whitefish
111 Evans, C., Fergus Co. 382 Murphy, H., W hitefish
155 Sibbert, J., Fergus Co. 383 Minckler, J., W hitefish
1f7 Morris, C.. Florence-Carlton 386 Barclay, M.. Wibaux Co.
168 Morris, W., Florence-Carlton 391 Sweeneéy, W., Wibaux Co.

QUALIFY FOR FINALS

Distance.



High Jump

E. BJORK, Simms,

held by R. Nelson, Willow Creek, 1925.

1 Bennett, M., Alberton 189
4 Walker, M., Alberton 190
5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 193
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 195
7 Rutherford R., Anaconda 204
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 209
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 216
10 Jorgenson, H., Antelope 218
11 Hines, W., Augusta 221
12 Jermunson, R., Augusta 223
14 Catron, B., Baker 225
17 Babcock, W., Bearcreek 236
18 Kastelitz, J., Bearcreek 239
19 Poderjay, L., Bearcreek 241
22 Dansie, M., Beaverhead Co. 247
26 Vandergrlft P., Beaverhead Co. 251
28 Maple, Belfry 252
32 Breshears C.. Belgrade 258
34 LaRue, H., Belgrade 271
37 Flouck, E., Belt Valle 275
39 Flatness, K., Big Sandy 276
41 Smith, E BlgI Sandy 278
42 Plppln lings 283
44 Monroe, H., Broadus 284
45 Hollaway D., Broadwater 288
52 Hanley, D., Butte Central 2905
63 HoIIand P., Butte Central 297
56 Wlnston J., Butte Central 309
58 Ball, J., Butte Public 313
65 Gayeski, N., Butte Public 314
78 Schwin, V., Carbon Co. 319
79 Blewett, J., Cardwell 322
82 Sandy, R., Carter Co. 323
90 Overcast, F Chinook 326
91 Proctor, M., "Chinook 327
92 Reser, H.. Chinook 331
93 Sackett, J., Chinook 332
96 Erwin, O., Charlo 333
98 Gould, L., Charlo 335
101 MacKenzle. M., Charlo 338
102 Wamsley, J., Charlo 342
104 Cobb, LaV., Corvallis 345
112 Slack, C., Corvallis 348
119 Daniel, L., Custer 349
120 Greene, R.(Custer 361
128 Hansen, R., Custer Co. 363
136 Entrikin, J., Dawson Co. 369
138 King, J., Dawson Co. 370
141 Hayden D.. Ennis 372
146 Saunders B., Ennis 380
150 Elvin, T.. Fergus Co. 381
157 Wylder W.. Fergus Co. 388
158 Buck. H.. Flathead Co. 389
175 Esgar. C.. Gallatin Co. 390
184 Kennedy, E., Granite Co. 392
185 Naef, L., Granite Co. 393
FINALS

First............: : Second....... yeeezeeea) Third-———-

Height

winner 1928. Height, 5 feet 6% inches.

Montana record
Height, 5 feet 9% inches.

Bainton, J., Great Falls
Conklin, L., Great Falls
Jewell, W., Great Falls
Pancick, M., Great Falls
Monroe, G., Hamilton
Noffsinger, D., Harlem
Wood, R., Havre
Howard, C., Hedgesville
Burns, D., Helena
Haegg, W., Helena

Howard, W., Helena
Watts, H., Hysham
Willig, C., Judith Gap
Schemmel, E., Klein
Deschamps, E., Loyola
Myhr, L., Malta
Robertson, M., Malta
Akin, R., Missoula Co.
Saylor R., Missoula Co.

Wilcox, L., Missoula Co.

Krumheuer R., Moccasin
Estes, T., Moore

Cowan, L., Park Co.
Kaisarman, J., Park Co.
White. C., Park Co.
Jelmeland, B., Plentywood
McNuIty L., Plentywood
Allan, Ryegate
Todd, M Ryegate
Menge, B., Saco

Baril, W., Sheridan
Lieske, E. Simms
Dawson, B., Stevensville
Foust, R., Stevensville

Hollibaugh, G., Stevensville
Sullivan, L.. Stevensville
Bosik, M., Stockett-Sandcoulee
Motil, S., Stockett-Sandcoulee
Gates, G., Superior

Andrews, L., Sweet Grass Co.
Dunn, J., Thompson Falls
Porter, E.. Thompson Falls
Sackett, A., Three Forks
Gillingham, T., Three Forks

Jones, H., Twin Bridges
Hammond, R., Twin Bridges
Hixson, R.. Whitehall
Huntley, C.. Whitehall

May. W hitehall

Llovd, B WhUefish
McKeen, L.. Whltefish
Carlock, D.t Wibaux Co.

Doyle, K., Wibaux Co.
Payne. F. Wibaux Co.
Veeder, W., Wibaux Co.
Woodhouse, R., Wibaux Co.



E. RETZ, Poison,

Broad Jump

winner 1928.

Distance,

21 feet 8 inches, establishing

new Montana record.

4 Walker, M., Alberton 185 Naef, L., Granite Co.
5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 186 Neitz, V., Granite Co.
6 Roe, J., Anaconda 189 Bainton, J., Great Falls
7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 194 Moe, H., Great Falls
8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 197 Wright, G., Great Falls
9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 200 Dineen, W., Hamilton
10 Jorgenson, H., Antelope 220 Burns, K., Helena
11 Hines, W., Augusta 223 Haegg, W., Helena
17 Babcock, W., Bearcreek 224 Harter, H., Helena
18 Kastelitz, J., Bearcreek 235 Verheist, G., Hysham
19 Poderjay, L., Bearcreek 237 Hanson, A., Ingomar
22 Dansie, M., Beaverhead Co. 239 Willig, C., Judith Gap
24 Little, F., Beaverhead Co. 251 Myhr, L., Malta
26 Vandergrift, F., Beaverhead Co. 252 Robertson, M., Malta
27 Andrew, J. T., Belfry 258 Akin, R., Missoula Co.
32 Breshears, C., Belgrade 260 Berg, J., Missoula Co.
34 LaRue, H., Belgrade 261 Custer, W., Missoula Co.
36 Taylor, S. A., Belgrade 262 Davis, E., Missoula Co.
39 Flatness, K., Big Sandy 263 Disbrow, W., Missoula Co.
40 Hansen, G., Big Sandy 265 Eigeman, R., Missoula Co.
42 Pippin, E., Billings 270 Morris, F., Missoula Co.
44 Monroe, H., Broadus 271 Saylor, R., Missoula Co.
48 Wallace, H. S., Broadwater Co. 273 Shupe, M., Missoula Co.
50 Duff, K., Butte Central 286 Sharp, D., Park Co.
54 McCarthy, W., Butte Central 288 White, C.. Park Co.
55 Thomas, J., Butte Central 291 Stanton. D.. Plains
56 Winston, J., Butte Central 293 Walkley, F., Plains
57 Ball, F., Butte Public 296 Olson, "L., Plentywood
58 Ball, J., Butte Public 297 McNulty, L, Pléntywood
72 Blazina, E., Carbon Co. 299 Keenan, F.. Poison
74 Gillan, T., Carbon Co. 304 Egan, K., Ronan
82 Sandy, R.. Carter Co. 313 Tobb, M., Ryegate
85 Crawford, M., Chinook 319 Baril. W.. Sheridan
88 Noyes, B., Chinook 322 Liesk’e E’ Simms
90 Overcast, F., Chinook 323 Dawson, B., Stevensville
91 Proctor, M., Chinook Harah ;
03 Sackett. J.. Chi K 327 Hollibaugh, G., Stevensville
o Sﬁ‘_:”e W Ch'mook 332 Bosik, , Stockett-Sandcoulee
tlen, W., inoo 333 Motil, S., Stockett-Sandcoulee
97 Gould, B.. Charlo 340 Dale. O.. Teton Co
101 MacKenzie, M., Charlo I :
103 Cobb. LeR.. C i 342 Dunn, J., Thompson Falls
obb, Ler., Lorvallis 343 Helms, E., Thompson Falls
108 Hess, T., Corvallis ;
: 347 Heim, S., Three Forks
112 Slack, C., Corvallis ; h
: 360 Cook, B., Twin Bridges
119 Daniel, L., Custer ; -
362 Heller, B., Twin Bridges
120 Greene, R., Custer :
365 Barnes, H., Whitehall
128 Hansen, R., Custer Co. -
367 Burgoyne, H.. Whitehall
135 Bradshaw, B., Dawson Co. : .
: 369 Hixson, R., Whitehall
141 Hayden, D.. Ennis : - o
145 Raymond, W., Ennis 378 Hileman, W.t W hitefish
146 Saunders, B., Ennis 380 Lloyd, B., Whitefish
147 Brockway, H., Fairview 381 McKeen, L., Whitefish
149 Eastman, G., Fergus Co. 386 Barclay, M., Wibaux Co.
154 Reed, N., Fergus Co. 388 Carlock, D., Wibaux Co.
156 Withee, E., Fergus Co. 389 Doyle. K., Wibaux Co.
157 Wylder, W., Fergus Co. 390 Payne, F. Wibaux Co.
176 Haskins, F., Gallatin Co. 391 Sweeney. W.. Wiboux Co.
177 Stucky. E., Gallatin Co. 392 Veeder, W., Wibaux Co.
180 Winfield, J., Garfield Co. * 393 Woodhouse, R., Wibaux Co.
QUALIFY FOR FINALS
NO...coeennt ; NO........... ; Nooooooooo ; Noooooooooo NoO........et No.
FINALS
First............ ; Second.aiiiaeennns ; Third.oooooe ; Fourth...........: Fifth
Distance.



Pole VVault

L. MAXSON, Flathead, and R. Nelson, Willow Creek, tied for first place,
1928. Height, 11 feet, 5 inches. Montana record held by A. Maxson,
Flathead, 1927. Height, 11 feet, 8% inches.

4 Walker, M., Alberton 174 Billie, H., Gallatin Co.

5 Henderson, W., Anaconda 176 Haskins, F., Gallatin Co.

< Roe, J., Anaconda 185 Naef, L., Granite Co.

7 Rutherford, R., Anaconda 186 Neitz, V., Granite Co.

8 Sayatovich, G., Anaconda 187 Noreen, M., Granite Co.

9 Seanson, C., Anaconda 209 Noffsinger, L., Harlem
15 Livingston, W., Baker 218 Howard, C., Hedgesville
22 Dansie, Mm Beaverhead Co. 235 Verheist, G., Hysham
23 Hignight, H., Beaverhead Co. 237 Hanson, A., Ingomar
26 Vandergrift, F., Beaverhead Co. 249 Lavoie, T., Loyola
27 Andrew, J., Belfry 250 Lavoie, P.. Loyola
28 Maple, C., Belfry 251 Myhr, L., Malta
30 Sterling, C., Belfry 261 Custer, W., Missoula Co.
32 Breshears, C., Belgrade 278 Estes, T., Moore
36 Taylor, S.. Belgrade 289 Doering, J., Plains
44 Monroe, H., Broadus 295 Jelmeland, B., Plentywood
45 Hollaway, D., Broadwater Co. 302 Gill, C., Powell Co.

68 Ball, J.,” Butte 304 Egan, K., Ronan

59 Bonner, E., Butte 305 Roullier, P., Ronan

77 Murdo, O., Carbon Co. 313 Todd, M., Rygate

79 Blewett, J., Cardwell 326 Foust, R., Stevensville

82 Sandy, R.. Carter Co. 335 Gates, G., Superior

83 Brinkeman, D., Chinook 338 Andrews. L., Sweet Grass Co.

89 Noyes, R., Chinook 243 Helms, E.. Thompson Falls
90 Overcast, F., Chinook 344 Minear, F., Thompson Falls
91 Proctor, M., Chinook 347 Heim, S., Three Forks
96 Erwin, O., Charlo 353 Wilcox, C., Three Forks
98 Gould, L., Charlo 358 Hubbard, K., Troy.

100 Herak, N., Charlo 360 Cook, B., Twin Bridges
102 Wamsley, J., Charlo . 361 Jones, H., Twin Bridges.
104 Cobb, LaVerne, Corvallis 363 Hammond, R., Twin Bridges
105 Cobb, O., Corvallis 371 Manlove, R., Whitehall
111 Lear, J., Corvallis 372 Ma?/(. B., Whitehall
115 Evans, J., Culbertson 381 McKeen, L., Whitefish
119 Daniel, L, Custer 382 Murphy, H., Whitefish
138 King, J., Dawson Co. 385 Strom, A., Whitefish
145 Raymond, W., Ennis 388 Carlock, D., Wibaux Co.
149 Eastman, G., Fergus Co. 389 Doyle, K.. Wibaux Co.
151 Evans, C., Fergus Co. 390 Payne, F., Wibaux Co.
166 Martin, A., Florence-Carlton 392 Veeder, W., Wibaux Co.
FINALS
First............; Second............; Third.............. Fourth...........; Fifth

One-Half Mile Relay Race

Won by Anaconda, 1928. Time, 1 min. 39.8 sec. Montana record held by
Missoula, 1908. Time, 1:34.

Belfry Fergus
Belgrade Flathead Co.
Butte Central Great Falls
Butte Public Hamilton
Chinook Lincoln Co.
Charlo Missoula Co.
Corvallis Plains
Culbertson Stevensville
Custer Co. Three Forks
Dawson Co. W hitehall
Ennis W hitefish
FINALS
First Second ; Third... : Fourth. : Fifth
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Note— Score 5 points for
first place, 4 for second
place, 3 for third place,
2 for fourth place, 1 for
fifth place.

Alberton
Anaconda...

Antelope....cooviiiiiiiiiiiee
Augusta ...
Bainville

Belt Valley.....cooiiiiienniiias.
Big Sandy.....ccoeeiiiiiiiiiann.
Billings...oooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiees
Bridger....oooeeiiiiiiiiiiieaes
Broadus.......ccocviiiiiiiiiann.

Culbertson..

Custer

Fergus CoO.uuueunnniiinnnans
Flathead CoO......ccovvviiiiinnn. .

Gallatin CoO..cvvvvveviininnnnn.
Garfield Co..cevvvviinnnnennn 1..
Granite CO..evvvvinneneniiinnnns
Great Falls..... cooooiiiiiiiiinn.
Hamilton ...
Hardin....
Harlem .....ooo e iiiiiiiiiiia,

Harlowton .. .....coocevviiinnn.
Havre

SCORE CARD
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SCORE CARD— (Continued)
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INTERSCHOLASTIC
COMMITTEE

R. H. Jesse, chairman.

W. E. Schreiber, athletics and general manager.
M. J. Elrod, transportation.

T. C. Spaulding, entertainment of men.

Mrs. Harriet Sedman, entertainment of women.
E. L. Freeman, declamation, essay, and debate.

A. S. Merrill, publicity and program.

J. W. Howard, publicity and program.

William Angus, Little Theatre Tournament.

J. W. Stewart, athletics.

J. E. Miller, dean of men.
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